

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1192

Page 1, line 2, after "prizes" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 7, after the third comma insert "horses,"

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "winner of" and insert immediately thereafter "person who wins"

Page 1, line 10, overstrike "amount" and insert immediately thereafter "market value", overstrike "cash prize", after "~~which~~" insert "animal", and replace "The cash prize, as determined by the owner," with "If the person who wins the animal desires a cash prize instead of the animal, the organization shall pay the player a cash prize that"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "be equivalent to" and insert immediately thereafter "equal" and after "the" insert "market"

Page 1, line 12, after "maximum" insert "single" and replace "value" with "amount allowed"

Page 1, after line 12, insert:

"SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly